
Agenda Item: 3.B.4 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: September 1, 2015 [X] 
[ ] 

Consent [ ] Regular 
Workshop [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: 

Submitted By: Clerk & Comptroller 

Submitted For: Finance/Board Services 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: 

Staff recommends motion to receive and file change orders, work task orders, minor 
contracts, final payments and other items approved by the Contract Review 
Committee and by the department heads for the Engineering Department; Facilities 
Development and Operations; Water Utilities Department; Environmental 
Resources Department; and the Department of Airports during March 2015. 

Background and Justification: 

These revisions are being submitted as directed by Resolution R-96-230 for Board 
of County Commissioners' Administrative Code Policy 307.03, Construction 
Change Orders and PPM CW-F-050. 

Attachments: 

Summaries, as provided by the Office of Financial Management & Budget. 

I. Weiss, Director - Financial Services Date 

Approved by: __ __, __________ N ___ / __ A ___________________ _ 
Assistant County Administrator Date 



Office of 
Financial Management &. Budget 
Contract Development &. Control 

P.O. Box 1989 

West Paln1 Beach, FL 33402-1989 

(561) 355-4150 

FAX: (561) 355-3675 

www.pbcgov.com 

• 

Palm Beach County 
Board of County 
Commissioners 

Shelley Vana, Mayor 

Mary Lou Berger, Vice Mayor 

Hal R. Valeche 

Paulette Burdick 

Steven L. Abrams 

Melissa Mcl,inlay 

Priscilla A. Taylor 

County Administrator 

Robert Weisman 

':!\n Equal Oppottunity 
Affirmative Action Employet" 

@ printed on recycled paper 

DATE: August 7, 2015 

TO: Honorable Shelley Vana, Mayor, and Members of the Board of 
County Commissioners 

FROM: Irwin L. Jacobowitz, Director ,,.A"'-' ( (1...-
0FMB/Contract Development &(J~trol 

/ 

RE: Contract Activity Report for the Month of March 2015 

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,.,,,,.,,,,.,.,,,,,,,.,,,,✓✓/////✓///////////✓////////////✓//////JI 

In accordance with Countywide PPM# CW-F-050, this report is submitted to Board Members and the Clerk's Finance Department for informational purposes. 

The attached reports summarize all items in relation to construction and design/consulting work approved by the Contract Review Committee and by the applicable Lead Departments during the month of March 2015. 

If you have any questions pertaining to this report, feel free to contact me at 355-4150. 

ILJ:acs 
Attachments 

c: Stephen Weiss, Financial Services Manager (w/o attachments) 
Janel Larvin, Minutes & Records Supervisor (w/attachments and back-up for R&F) File . 



0 
THE FOLLOWING ITEM WAS APPROVED BY THE AIRPORTS DEPARTMENT 

OR THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR THE CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT 
DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

PROJECT CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION # AMOUNT 
1 Project # 12-14 The Morganti Group, Inc. M-14 $54,200.00 

Terminal Improvements at Palm Beach R2013-0663 
International Airport 
District #Countywide 

Page 1 of 1 



B 

1 

2 

3 

4 

THE FOLLOWING CHANGE ORDERS WERE APPROVED BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENT 

PROJECT 
Project #WUD 12-008 
WTP No. 8 Well 
Replacement and 
Rehabilitation 
Water Utilities 
District #2 
Project #WUD 11-101 
Water Treatment Plant No. 
11, PW-9 & PW-10 
Water Utilities 
District #6 
Project #WUD 14-055 
Mechanical Integrity 
Testing for WRWWTP & 
WRNWWTP 
Water Utilities 
District #6 

Project #WUD 12-023 
Telemetry Information 
Management System 
Improvements 
Water Utilities 
Districts #1 - #6 

Reason for Change codes: 
D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
0 = Owner Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

CONTRACTOR 
Southeast Drilling 

Services, Inc. 
R2013-1026 

All Webbs 
Enterprises, Inc. 

R2014-0059 

All Webbs 
Enterprises, Inc. 

R2014-1187 

Electron Corp. of 
South Florida 
R2014-0609 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) ORIGINAL 

CO# AMOUNT AMOUNT 
2 $14,766.00 $1,704,960.00 

1 $18,807.68 $2,576,190.00 

2 $25,000.00 $105,250.00 

1 $14,810.43 $737,111.00 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X = Other 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Page 1 of 1 

CUMULATIVE 
TOTAL 

AMOUNT 
$1,883,885.40 

$2,594,997.68 

$212,250.00 

$751,921.43 

DESCRIPTION 
Numerous additions and 
modifications; Contract 
time extension of 30 
days. Reason for 
change: D, E, 0 

Numerous additions and 
modifications; Contract 
time extension of 15 
days. Reason for 
change: D, 0 
Replace airlift debris 
from, and jet surfactant 
into, the DIW borehole 
at WRWWTP with an 
acid injection; Airlift 
debris from DIW 
borehole at WRWWTP. 
Reason for change: O 
Furnish and install a 
100 amp disconnect 
switch at LS 4203; 
Make control wiring and 
drawing modification at 
34 stations; Relocate 
panel for LS 601; 
Contract time extension 
of 14 days. Reason for 
change: 0 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 
BY THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

PROJECT 
Project #2015523 
Florida Mango Road over LWDD L-5 
Canal Bridge Replacement 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 

Project #2012505 
Lake Worth Road and Jog Road 
Intersection Improvements 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 
Project #2015708 
Overhead School Zone Flashers 
Design 
Engineering & Public Works 
Districts #2, #3, #7 
Project #14209 
John Prince Park Campground Phase 
III 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #3 
Project #WUD 11-035 
Pump Station 5229 Forcemain 
Improvements Design 
Water Utilities 
District #2 

CONTRACTOR 
Alan Gerwig & Associates, 

Inc. 
R2014"'.0119 

Arcadis U.S., Inc. 
R2011-0703 

McMahon Associates, Inc. 
R2014-1120 

Michael B. Schorah & 
Associates, Inc. 

R2013-0414 

Mock, Roos & Associates, 
Inc. 

R2014-0826 

Page 1 of 1 

CSA# 
N/A 

1 

N/A 

4.2 

7 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 
$99,892.39 

$93,109.66 

$86,608.78 

$81,255.00 

$97,075.00 

DESCRIPTION 
Project layout, field reviews, 
coordination, 35%, 65%, 96%, 100% 
plan submittals, permitting; Survey, 
geotechnical, permits, prints, courier 
services, overnight shipping; Utility 
relocation, post design. 
Roadway plans, utilities, permitting, 
signing and pavement marking plans, 
Phase 1 ESA; Survey, title reports, 
appraisal, database search; Legals 
and sketches. 
Coordination, design plans, utility 
coordination, structural, meetings 
with FDOT; Survey, geotechnical, 
subsurface utility, prints. 

Design for replacement of electrical 
distribution system serving the 
campground. 

Pump Station 5229 forcemain 
improvements design phase services. 



D 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 
BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

PROJECT 
Project #04202 
Jail Expansion Master Plan - South 
Tower Admissions and Release Block 
Diagrams 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 
Project #13204 
ISS Enterprise Data Center @ OSC 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 
Project #14467 
WUD Water treatment Plant #8 - Filter 
Bldg - New Roof 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 

Project #15321 
South County Courthouse (SCCH) _ 
FACP System 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #4 

Project #15805 
Brownfields Revolving Loan Fund 
Programmatic Support Services 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #Countywide 

CONTRACTOR 
Leo A. Daly Company 

R2011-0112 

Colome & Associates, Inc. 
R2011-0113 

Bridge Design Associates, 
Inc. 

R2011-0174 

Johnson, Levinson, Ragan, 
Davila, Inc. 
R2011-0850 

Dunkelberger Engineering & 
Testing, Inc. 
R2011-1504 

Page 1 of 6 

CSA# 
16 

36.4 

2 

31 

16 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 
$24,915.00 

$530.00 

$41,886.00 

$9,803.00 

$15,000.00 

DESCRIPTION 
Develop block diagrams for revised 
program spaces. 

Preparation and creation of a site plan 
amendment DWF file for proposed 
exterior site improvements. 

Review of existing filter building 
conditions, survey of deficiencies, 
structural analysis, development of 
base map for bidding/construction 
purposes, details with specifications 
for construction, and construction 
administration necessary to ensure the 
structural integrity of existing building, 
including roof replacement. 
Site visit, review and evaluate existing 
emergency systems documents 
necessary to identify incorrectly 
programmed devices within 
emergency systems in a 
comprehensive engineering study, 
including an estimate of probable 
construction costs for repairs. 
Programmatic services and outreach 
support on as needed basis for tasks 
associated with and in support of the 
RLF. 



D THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 
BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

PROJECT 
6 Project # 15794 

Phase I ESA LWDD L-2 Canal ROW 
and 8 Properties Unincorporated Palm 
Beach County 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #6 

7 Project #N/ A 
Professional Design and Engineering 
Services for the Baggage Handling 
System (BHS) Improvements at PBIA 
Airports 
District #Countywide 

8 Project #2013617 
Bluegill II Pathway/Northlake Blvd to N 
of PGA Blvd 
Engineering & Public Works 
Districts #1, #6 

9 Project #14209 
John Prince Park Campground Phase 
III 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #3 

10 Project #2013522 
Hood Rd/E of Florida's Turnpike to W 
of Central Blvd 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 

11 Project #WUD 14-059 
Containment and Integrity Plan 
Certifications for WTPs 3, 9 and 11 
Water Utilities 
Districts #5, #6 

CONTRACTOR 
Dunkelberger Engineering & 

Testing, Inc. 
R2011-1504 

Corgan Associates, Inc. 
R2012-1241 

Simmons & White, Inc. 
R2013-0415 

Michael B. Schorah & 
Associates, Inc. 

R2013-0414 

Stanley Consultants, Inc. 
R2013-1123 

Alan Gerwig & Associates, 
Inc. 

R2014-0119 

Page 2 of 6 

CSA# 
17 

1-
C/BHS-
2015-
PBIA 

1 

4.1 

1 

2 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 
$3,900.00 

$24,740.00 

$1,350.00 

$4,824.00 

$4,439.50 

$3,708.00 

DESCRIPTION 
Completion of Phase I Environmental 
Site Assessment to evaluate potential 
environmental concerns associated 
with property acquisition and 
construction improvements for the 
LWDD L-2 Canal system. 
Special inspection services for new 
BHS conveyor and access catwalk steel 
framing and anchorage to existing 
structures. 

Coordinate with FOOT and PBC for 
addition of solar powered pedestrian 
flashers. 

Design of an air conditioning system 
for replacement the bathhouse. 

Design survey. 

Miscellaneous structural engineering 
services to include the inspection of 
secondary containment Structures at 
three water treatment facilities. 



D THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 
BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

PROJECT 
12 Project #WUD 14-038 

Development of KPis for Strategic 
Sustainability Plan 
Water Utilities 
District #Countywide 

13 Project #2015219 
Woolbright Rd Bascule Bridge over 
ICWW /Machine Room Concrete 
Repairs 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #4 

14 Project $2014300 
Sherwood Forest Blvd over LWDD L-8 
Canal 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 

15 Project #14375 
PBIA - Bldg D - Garage Door 
Replacement 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 

16 Project #14204 
R.G. Kreusler Park Restroom Building 
and Entry Drive Modifications 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #7 

17 Project #WUD 12-023 
TIMS Upgrade Projects Additional 
Stations (CD12) 
Water Utilities 
District #Countywide 

CONTRACTOR 
Black & Veatch Corporation 

R2014-0064 

Bridge Design Associates, 
Inc. 

R2014-0120 

Bridge Design Associates, 
Inc. 

R2014-0120 

Colome & Associates, Inc. 
R2014-1916 

Colome & Associates, Inc. 
R2014-1916 

Dennis J. Leavy & Associates, 
Inc. 

R2014-0229 

Page 3 of 6 

CSA# 
3.1 

N/A 

N/A 

3 

4 

5 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 
$49,975.50 

$2,356.00 

$33,729.12 

$17,155.00 

$45,034.00 

$907.50 

DESCRIPTION 
Consulting services for the 
development of Key Performance 
Indicators for PBCWUD's Strategic 
Sustainability Plan. 

Site visit, repair detail, material 
specifications, progress site visit. 

Design plans, submittal, final 
construction documents and permit 
fees; Geotech n ica I. 

Site visit, review of existing conditions, 
create base plans, architectural and 
structural engineering construction 
documents, and construction 
administration necessary to replace 
the large garage doors. 
Preparation of construction 
documents, bidding, cost estimating, 
permitting, construction administration 
and operation phases. 

Office calculations and field staking of 
existing variable width utility easement 
lying between Lots 5 and 6, Block 27 
of the plat of Pheasant Walk Section 
four, Plat Book 34, Pages 1 and 2, of 
the Public Records of Palm Beach 



D THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 
BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

PROJECT 

18 Project #13225 
Fire Rescue Station No. 48 Expansion 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #3 

19 Project #13208 
Airport Center Building 2 Renovations 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 

20 Project #WUD 12-023 
Telemetry Information Management 
System (TIMS) Improvements 
Construction Services 
Water Utilities 
Districts #1, #2, #3, #5, #6, #7 

21 Project #WUD 15-030 
General Electrical Engineering Services 
2015 
Water Utilities 
Districts #Countywide 

22 Project #WUD 13-053 
WTP 11 Emergency Generator Study 
Water Utilities 
District #6 

23 Project #WUD 14-041 
WTP 3 VFD's for Transfer Pumps 
Construction Services 
Water Utilities 
District #5 

CONTRACTOR 

GFA International, Inc. 
R2014-1127 

Harvard Jolly, Inc. 
R2014-0678 

Hillers Electrical Engineering, 
Inc. 

R2014-0827 

Hillers Electrical Engineering, 
Inc. 

R2014-0827 

Hillers Electrical Engineering, 
Inc. 

R2014-0827 

Hillers Electrical Engineering, 
Inc. 

R2014-0827 

Page 4 of 6 

CSA# 

1 

1 

19 

16 

17 

18 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 

$3,085.00 

$40,751.00 

$49,795.20 

$24,965.20 

$17,550.00 

$20,040.80. 

DESCRIPTION 
County, FL (PBC WUD Lift Station No. 
601). 
Construction materials testing services. 

Underground utility locations services, 
video evaluation of storm water 
conveyance system and elevator 
modernization inspection/ evaluation. 
Provide construction services for the 
control panels and Remote telemetry 
Units (RTU's) upgrades of 48 lift 
stations. 

Provide general electrical engineering 
services throughout the County. 

Review Preliminary Design Report 
(PDR) from Mathews Consulting with 
different options for the FPL and 
emergency power requirements for 
WROC and PW-11. 
Provide construction services the WRP-
3 VFD installation of the transfer 
pumps. 



D THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 
BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

24 

25 

PROJECT 
Project #WUD 13-037 
SRWRF Air Flow Meters and Digester 
Gas Safety Meters 
Water Utilities 
District #5 

Project #WUD 13-034 
Conversion of Dry Can Lift Station 
2014 
Water Utilities 
Districts #2, #5 

26 Project #WUD 15-034 
Seminole Improvement District Area 
Water and Wastewater Connections 
Technical Memorandum 
Water Utilities 
District #6 

27 Project #WUD 15-023 
Belle Glade Lift Stations Rehabilitation 
Water Utilities 
District #6 

28 Project #WUD 14-092 
Aerial Crossing Replacements in Belle 
Glade - Priority 1 
Water Utilities 
District #6 

CONTRACTOR 
Hillers Electrical Engineering, 

Inc. 
R2014-0827 

Hillers Electrical Engineering, 
Inc. 

R2014-0827 

Holtz Consulting Engineers, 
Inc. 

R2014-0825 

Holtz Consulting Engineers, 
Inc. 

R2014-0825 

Keshavarz & Associates, Inc. 
R2014-0824 

Page 5 of 6 

CSA# 
21 

20 

6 

5 

1.2 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 
$29,057.60 

$37,060.40 

$6,948.53 

$48,462.45 

$30,702.00 

DESCRIPTION 
Combine 4 different designs at SRWRF 
and provide additional modifications 
for (1) air flow meters (2) digester gas 
safety meters (3) electrical building 
power panels ( 4) sludge handling 
building odor control. 
Construction services for upgrade of 
10 lift stations and demolition of 1 lift 
station. 

Preparation of a brief technical 
evaluation of required connections 
necessary to provide water and 
wastewater services to areas currently 
served by the Seminole Improvement 
District water and wastewater 
treatment facilities. 
Develop scope of work packages for 
rehabilitation and refurbishment of six 
(6) lift stations to meet PBCWUD 
minimum standards, where feasible; 
Perform a boundary survey of the lift 
station site to confirm property 
ownership and existence of any 
easements. 
Surveying and mapping, watermain 
design and permitting services. 



D THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 
BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

PROJECT CONTRACTOR CSA# AMOUNT DESCRIPTION 
29 Project #WUD 15-040 Mathews Consulting, Inc. 13 $22,604.24 Provide engineering design, planning 

CROC Parking Lot Expansion - Design, R2014-0823 and permitting services for an 
Planning & Permitting Services expansion to the parking lot at CROC 
Water Utilities facility. 
District #2 

30 Project #15212 RCC Consultants, Inc. 3 $11,500.00 Intermodulation Study for Department 
Emergency Operations Center (EOC) R2014-1462 of Emergency Management. 
Intermodulation Study 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #Not Provided 

31 Project #WUD 15-017 Smith Engineering 10 $24,881.94 WTP No. Generator Study. 
WTP No. 2 Generator Study (TR0 1) Consultants, Inc. 
Water Utilities R2014-0828 
District #2 

Page 6 of 6 



E THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OR 
THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR THE CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 

UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 
PROJECT CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION # AMOUNT 

1 Project #2013051 Wynn & Sons Environmental 2013051-109 $86,481.00 
Congress Ave/Hypoluxo Rd to S of Lantana Construction Co., Inc. 
Rd R2013-0427 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

2 Project #2013051 
6th Ave South/PBSC to Lake Osborne Dr 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

3 Project # N/ A 
Frederick Small Rd from Alternate AlA, W 
over the R/R Tracks about 400' - Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 

4 Project #2015217 
Marcinski Rd from a Dead End Street to US 1 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 

5 Project #2015218 
Skees Rd from Belvedere Rd to Okeechobee 
Blvd - Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 

6 Project #N/A 
Belvedere Rd & Dixie Hwy (29375) - Loop 
Repair 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #2 

7 Project # N/ A 
Presidential Way & Congress· Ave (24590) -
Loop Repair 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #7 

Wynn & Sons Environmental 
Construction Co., Inc. 

R2013-0427 

Southwide Industries, Inc. 
R2013-0810 

Southwide Industries, Inc. 
R2013-0810 

Southwide Industries, Inc. 
R2013-0810 

Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc. 
R2012-0951 

Gerelco Traffic Controls, Inc. 
R2012-0951 

Page 1 of 2 

2013051-112 $17,632.20 

N/A $2,256.67 

N/A $20,292.48 

N/A $12,646.42 

N/A $6,194.00 

N/A $6,724.00 



E THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OR 
THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR THE CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 

UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 
PROJECT CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION # AMOUNT 

. 
8 Project #2013051 Wynn & Sons Environmental PR 85122 $11,725.00 

Peanut Island Construction Co., Inc. 
Parks & Recreation R2013-0427 
District #1 

9 Project #2013051 Wynn & Sons Environmental PR 85124 $12,500.00 
Burt Aaronson South County Regional Park Construction Co., Inc. 
Parks & Recreation R2013-0427 
District #5 

10 Project #2013051 Wynn & Sons Environmental PR 98761 $53,046.00 
Jupiter Beach ADA and Erosion Construction Co., Inc. 
Parks & Recreation R2013-0427 
District #1 

11 Project #2013051 Wynn & Sons Environmental PR 98762 $12,500.00 
Lake Lytal Park Speed Tables Construction Co., Inc. 
Parks & Recreation R2013-0427 
District #2 

_. 

12 Project #2013051 Wynn & Sons Environmental PR 98768 $4,960.00 
SCRP/Coconut Cove Pipe Repair Construction Co., Inc. 
Parks & Recreation R2013-0427 
District #5 

13 Project #2013051 Wynn & Sons Environmental PR 98770 $52,911.00 
North County ADA Modifications Construction Co., Inc. 
Parks & Recreation R2013-0427 
District #1 

Page 2 of 2 



~ 
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY THE FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATIONS DEPARTMENT 

OR THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

PROJECT 
Project #15206 
Western Region Operations Center 
(WROC) 
District #6 
Project #14208 
Office Building Renovations 2nd 

Floor Commissioners Suite 
District #6 
Project #14200 
North County Courtroom & 
Hearing Room Build Out 
District #1 
Project #15209 
Main Detention Center (MDC) 
Electronics & Security System 
Replacement 
District #2 
Project #03223 
Belle Glade Library & Civic Center 
District #6 

Reason for Change Codes: 

D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
0 = Owner Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION # 
Trillium Construction, Inc. 

R2012-1002 

Trillium Construction, Inc. 
R2012-1002 

The Weitz Company, LLC 
R2012-1001 

Hedrick Brothers Construction 
Company, Inc. 

R2012-1000 

The Weitz Company, LLC 
R2007-1105 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X = Other 
Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Page 1 of 1 

TO #9 

WO#6 

co #2 

TO #2 

Final 

AMOUNT 
$31,000.00 

$16,600.00 

($24,211.83) 
Final project reconciliation. Reason for 

change: 0 

$33,180.00 

$41,691.13 



GI THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FINAL PAYMENTS WERE APPROVED BY 
THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

ORIGINAL COMPLETED 
PROJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT AMOUNT 

1 Project #13427 Alliedbean Demolition, Inc. $239,995.00 $241,287.00 
Demolition of Edward J. Healey County Home R2014-0049 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #7 

2 Project #2013605 Green Construction Technology, $248,398.00 $247,628.50 
Loxahatchee River Road Gravity Wall Repair Inc. 
Engineering & Public Works R2014-0576 
District #1 

3 Project #13-070 Hinterland Group, Inc. $279,795.00 $298,922.81 
Lake Clark.Shore Lift Station Rehabilitation R2014-0460 
Water Utilities 
District #3 

4 Project #2012515 H&R of Belle Glade, Inc. $2,466,952.01 $2,444,291.38 
Hatton Highway Bridge over P.W.C.D. Canal R2014-0223 
No. 2 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #6 

5 Project #2001500A Rosso Site Development, Inc. $1,300,124.33 $1,231,538.15 
Congress Avenue, Hypoluxo Road to Donnelly R2013-1121 
Drive 
Engineering & Public Works 
Distirct #3 

Page 1 of 1 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATION 
OR THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE UNDER THE ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM 

(INCLUDING JOC) DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

PROJECT 
Project #15304 
MDC (OC) West Tower -
Replace A/C Fan Coil Units on 
Floors 3, 4, 5, & 6 
District #2 
Project #14435.02 
MDC (OC) PBSO Admin -
Media Build-Out 
District #2 

Project #11483.05 
Govt Center Commission 
Chambers 
District #7 
Project #15340 
Highridge Family Center -
Shower Repair (Urgent) 
District #7 

Project #14435.04 
MDC (OC) PBSO Admin -
Media Build-Out - Plumbing 
Add'I 
District #2 
Project #15345 
CROC - 0 & M Bldg - Interior 
Space Renovation 
District #2 
Project #14325.05 
Pahokee Recreation Center -
Install Fire & Security Alarm 
District #6 

CONTRACTOR 
WORK 

ORDER# 
Precision Air Systems, Inc. 15-048 

R2010-0065 

Robling Architecture 
Construction, Inc. 

R2010-0802 

Robling Architecture 
Construction, Inc. 

R2010-0802 

Robling Architecture 
Construction, Inc. 

R2010-0802 

Robling Architecture 
Construction, Inc. 

R2010-0802 

Robling Architecture 
Construction, Inc. 

R2010-0802 

All Site Construction, Inc. 
R2010-0751 

15-032 

15-029 

15-030 

15-031 

15-033 

15-034 

Page 1 of 3 

AMOUNT 

$44,983.00 

$5,117.67 

$148.12 

$8,027.95 

$839.33 

$22,528.81 

$35,885.97 

DESCRIPTION 

Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to remove four (4) existing 
York fan coil units and replace with four 
( 4) new equivalent fan coil units. 
Add'I work: Install new door in area 
where wall was going to be infilled; 
Provide and install "luxury" solid vinyl 
plank flooring (sample submitted by 
PBSO) through space, in lieu of carpet. 
Provide and install new tilt wall mount for 
80" monitor. 

Provide specialty and general 
construction services necessary to repair 
two (2) leaking shower stalls and one (1) 
tub/shower surround in the SE Girls 
Dormitory. 
Remove four ( 4) existing faucets and 
install new Speakman SC-3084-LD 
faucets. 

Provide specialty and general 
construction services to renovate an 
existing space in an existing building, 
including electrical, A/C, and fire. 
Install a combination burglar and fire 
alarm control panel with a voice activated 
evacuation program. 



THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATION 
OR THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE UNDER THE ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM 

(INCLUDING JOC) DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

8 

9 

10 

PROJECT 
Project #10722.02 
Govt Center Complex - 6th floor 
- Emergency Roof Leak Repair 
District #7 
Project #10722.02 
Govt Center Complex - 6th floor 
- Emergency Roof Leak Repair 
District #7 
Project #10722.01 
OC Fleet Operations Bldg -
Emergency Roof Leak Repairs 
District #2 

11 Project # 10722.01 
PBSO A Bldg - Emergency Roof 
Leak Repairs 
District #2 

12 Project #15332 
Animal Care & Control -
Pahokee Kennel - Roof 
Replacement 
District #6 

13 Project #15780 
Demo: 1205 Miner Road, 
Boynton Beach, FL 
District #7 

14 Project #15776 
1083 Highland Road, Lantana, 
FL 
District #7 

CONTRACTOR 
Tecta America South Florida, 

Inc. 
R2010-1995 

Tecta America South Florida, 
Inc. 

R2010-1995 

Tecta America South Florida, 
Inc. 

R2010-1995 

Tecta America South Florida, 
Inc. 

R2010-1995 

Hi-Tech Roofing & Sheet 
Metal, Inc. 

R2010-1993 

The BG Group, LLC 
R2013-0140 

The BG Group, LLC 
R2013-0140 

WORK 
ORDER# 

15-022 

15-023 

15-024 

15-025 

15-027 

15-075 

15-076 

Page 2 of 3 

AMOUNT 
$1,465.10 

$1,817.00 

$2,017.00 

DESCRIPTION 
Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental for emergency roof leak repair. 

Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental for emergency roof leak repair. 

Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental for repairs on east section 
inside restroom and NW section over 
garage area. 

$1,695.00 Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental for repairs on east section of 
roof, leak inside office over desk south of 
conference room, leak inside conference 
room on NW section. 

$25,850.00 Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to remove existing shingle roof 
system and replace with new system. 

$8,641.00 Demolition of wood frame structure 
(south); Septic tank; Additional loads of 
trash; Permit. 

$7,448.00 Demolition of concrete block frame; 
Septic tank; Asphalt drive; Additional 
loads of trash; Permit. 



THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATION 
OR THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE UNDER THE ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM 

(INCLUDING JOC) DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 
WORK 

PROJECT CONTRACTOR ORDER# AMOUNT DESCRIPTION 
15 Project # 15303 

WUD Wastewater Treatment 
Plant - New Impact Doors 
District #6 

16 Project #14473A 
Riverbend Park - Chickee Hut 
Repairs - Add'I Work 
District #1 

17 Project #13339.018 
Southwinds Golf Course -
Restroom Renovations -
Replacement of Door Locks and 
Handles 
District #5 

18 Project #15773 
HVAC Replacement at Lake 
Lytal Activities Building 
District #2 

19 Project # l 4454B 
EOC - Digital Clocks & 
Activation Level Warning Lights 
-Add'I Work 
District #2 

20 Project #14312A 
Fountains Country Club Rec 
Center - Canopy 
District #3 

21 Project #15333 
West Boynton Community 
Center - HVAC Replacement 
District #3 

Anatom Construction 
Company 

R2015-0156 

Andrea Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0157 

Andrea Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0157 

Cedars Electro-Mechanical, 
Inc. 

R2015-0045 

Langer Electric Company 
R2014-1740 

Ralph Della-Pietra, Inc. 
R2015-0167 

Thermo Air, Inc. 
R2015-0051 

15-018 

15-016 

15-021 

15-064 

15-068 

15-015 

15-063 

Page 3 of 3 

$46,018.00 Material, labor, supervision permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to remove and replace a total 
of nine (9) doors and frames. 

$3,360.00 Material, labor, supervision permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to replace 1 of the 24' sides of 
the 24' x 17' dininq hut. 

$3,465.00 Material, labor, supervision permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to supply and install four new 
deadbolts and door locks in existing 
doors. 

$5,700.00 Installation of one (1) 2.5 ton A/A unit 
and one (1) 2.5 ion air handler. 

$1,085.00 Additional material, labor, supervision 
permits and supplies necessary and 
reasonably incidental to provide and 
install new power and low voltage outlets 
with plenum rated HDMI cord in office for 
TV; Mount TV. 

$6,184.00 Furnish all construction services to install 
a fabric canopy over pool pump 
equipment at the Palm Beach County 
Therapeutic Recreation Center. 

$84,500.00 Material, labor, supervision permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to remove and replace and 
replace four ( 4) existing split system air 
handler units and condensers. 



THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY THE WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT OR THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE 

QJ FOR THE CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT /SPECIAL ASSESSMENT PROGRAMS 
DURING THE MONTH OF MARCH 2015 

PROJECT CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION# AMOUNT 
1 Project #WU D 14-061 Globaltech, Inc. 26.1 $7,036.75 

WTP 11 - Variable Frequency Drive R2012-0159 
Replacement for Membrane Feed Pumps 1 
and 4 and High Service Pumps 1 and 2 
District #6 

2 Project #WUD 14-051 Globaltech, Inc. 23.1 $12,960.54 
SRWRF Digester Gas Improvements R2012-0159 
District #5 

3 Project #WUD 13-060 (WA #9) Johnson-Davis, Inc. Final $40,082.32 
SW Belle Glade Water Main & Services R2013-0550 
Replacement, Zone 1, Phase 1 
District #6 

4 Project #WUD 14-095 Lanzo Lining Services 2.1 $24,965.00 
Lining Gravity Sewer Mains at NW Corner of R2014-0521 
Military Tr & Elmhurst Rd 
District #7 

5 Project #WUD 14-103 Lanzo Lining Services 3.1 $44,664.00 
Century Village North Dr & West Dr Gravity R2014-0521 
Sewer Lining 
District #2 

6 Project #WUD 12-020N (WA #11) Rangeline Tapping Services, Inc. Final $15,432.00 
Wallis Rd Wet Taps R2013-1820 --

District #2 

Page 1 of 1 


