
Agenda Item: 3.B.4 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

Meeting Date: August 16, 2016 [X] Consent [ ] Regular 
[ ] Workshop [ ] Public Hearing 

Department: 

Submitted By: Clerk & Comptroller 

Submitted For: Finance/Board Services 

I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: 

Staff recommends motion to receive and file change orders, work task orders, minor 
contracts, final payments and other items approved by the Contract Review 
Committee and by the department heads for the Engineering Department; Facilities 
Development and Operations; Water Utilities Department; Environmental 
Resources Department; and the Department of Airports during February 2016. 

Background and Justification: 

These revisions are being submitted as directed by Resolution R-96-230 for Board 
of County Commissioners' Administrative Code Policy 307.03, Construction 
Change Orders and PPM CW-F-050. 

Attachments: 

Summaries, as provided by the Office of Financial Management & Budget. 

Recommended by:_----1~----------------1 ___ .,..._Zo_,.,._/6_ 
Step· n I. Weiss, Director - Financial Services Date 

t' 

Approved by: --~-------N ____ /A ____________________ _ 
l Assistant County Administrator Date 



Office of 
Financial Management &. Budget 
Contract Development &. Control 

P.O. Box 1989 

\Nest Palm Beach, FL 33402-1989 

(561) 355-4150 

FAX: (561) 355-3675 

www.pbcgov.com 

• 

Palm Beach County 
Board of County 
Commissioners 

Mary Lou Berger, Mayor 

Hal R. Valeche. Vice Mayor 

Paulette Burdick 

Shelley Vana 

Sreven L. Abrams 

Melissa McKinlay 

Priscilla A. l'dylor 

County Administrator 

Verden ia C. Baker 

·~n Equal Opportunity 
Affirmative Action Employer·• 

ffe--. printed on sustainable 
6¢1 and recycled paper 

DATE: July 19, 2016 

TO: Honorable Mary Lou Berger, Mayor, and Members of the 
Board of County Commissioners , - / , _ 

FROM: Irwin L. Jacobowitz, Director ~.,.._,. ~, 

1
, ~ 

OFMB/Contract Development & 'gntrol 
// 

RE: Contract Activity Report for the Month of February 2016 

In accordance with Countywide PPM# CW-F-050, this report is 
submitted to Board Members and the Clerk's Finance Department 
for informational purposes. 

The attached reports summarize all items in relation to construction 
and design/consulting work approved by the Contract Review 
Committee and by the applicable Lead Departments during the 
month of February 2016. 

If you have any questions pertaining to this report, feel free to 
contact me at 355-4151. 

ILJ:acs 
Attachments 

c: Stephen Weiss, Financial Services Manager (w/o attachments) 
Janel Larvin, Minutes & Records Supervisor (w/attachments and back-up for R&F) 
File 



A 

1 

THE FOLLOWING CHANGE ORDER WAS APPROVED BY THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE 

PROJECT 
Project #WUD 12-066 
WTP No. 2 Filter Replacement 
Water Utilities 
District #2 

Reason for Change codes: 

D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
0 = Owner Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 

CONTRACTOR 
MWH Constructors, 

Inc. 
R2014-0150 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) ORIGINAL 

CO# AMOUNT AMOUNT 
5 $18,993.85 $13,896,000.00 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X = Other 

Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Pagel of 1 

CUMULATIVE 
TOTAL 

AMOUNT DESCRIPTION 
$14,460,356.80 Install chem. Scan drain 

line; Relocate camera 
pole; Furnish and install 6' 
line stop on existing 
carbonic acid main; 
Contract time extension of 
40 days. Reason for 
change: D, 0 



B 

1 

THE FOLLOWING CHANGE ORDER WAS APPROVED BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENT 

PROJECT 
Project #PB15-5 
Taxiway D & E 
Rehabilitation - PBIA 
District #Countywide 

D = Differing Site Conditions 
E = Errors/Omissions in Design 
O = Owner Initiated 
Q = Quantity Adjustments 

DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 

CONTRACTOR 
Ranger 

Construction 
Industries, Inc. 

R2015-0712 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) ORIGINAL 

CO# AMOUNT AMOUNT 
2 $17,018.90 $4,955,479.55 

R = Request by another Agency/Outside Party 
X = Other 

Z = Zoning/Code/Ordinance Change 

Page 1 of 1 

CUMULATIVE 
TOTAL 

AMOUNT 
$4,998,992.37 

DESCRIPTION 
Remove masonry plug 
from 60" RCP; 
Work suspension for 5 
days; Contract ti me 
extension of 10 days. 
Reason for change: D, 
R 



C 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATION WAS APPROVED 
BY THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 

PROJECT 
Project #WUD 12-066 
Water Treatment Plant No. 2 - Filter 
Replacement Engineering Services 
During Construction - Supplement 
No. 5 
Water Utilities 
District #2 
Project #WU D 16-031 
TR08 SRWRF - Phase II 
Improvements Planning Level 
Validation 
Water Utilities 
District #5 
Project #WU D 15-079 
Lift Station Rehabilitation Project -
Priority 3 
Water Utilities 
District #Countywide 
Project #WUD 15-080 
Lift Station Rehabilitation Project -
Priority 4 
Water Utilities 
District #Countywide 
Project #WU D 15-023 
Glades Priority 1 Lift Station 
Rehabilitation 
Water Utilities 
District #6 
Project #WUD 15-043 
South Bay NW 1st Water Line & 
Forcemain Design 
Water Utilities 
District #6 

CONTRACTOR 
Carollo Engineers, Inc. 

R2011-0630 

Hazen & Sawyer, P.C. 
R2014-0821 

Holtz Consulting engineers, 
Inc. 

R2014-0825 

Holtz Consulting engineers, 
Inc. 

R2014-0825 

Holtz Consulting engineers, 
Inc. 

R2014-0825 

Mock, Roos & Associates, 
Inc. 

R2014-0826 

Page 1 of 1 

CSA# 
11.5 

10 

8.1 

9.1 

18 

14 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT DESCRIPTION 
$98,629.25 Additional engineering services during 

construction. 

$99,360.00 

$58,172.02 

$58,172.02 

$99,072.75 

$85,590.00 

Preliminary engineering services 
related to planning level evaluations 
of proposed improvements. 

Services consisting of 10 hours per 
week (52 weeks) of field inspection 
time and responding to contractor's 
Requests for Information (RFls). 

Services consisting of 10 hours per 
week (52 weeks) of field inspection 
time and responding to contractor's 
Requests for Information (RFls). 

Development of design plans for 
improvement of five (5) submersible 
lift stations in Belle Glade. 

Design phase services for water 
distribution system and waste water 
transmission system improvements in 
NW 1st Avenue near South Bay. 



D THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 
BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 

1 

2 

3 

4 

PROJECT 
Project #2007102 
Burns Rd & Military Tr Intersection 
Improvements 
Engineering & Public Work 
District #1 
Project #05231 
Judicial Facilities Master Plan 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #Countywide 
Project #2006S00A 
Indiantown Rd at Sierra Square 
Improvements 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 
Project #2010503 
Haverhill Rd/S of LWDD L-14 Canal to 
Lake Worth Rd 
Engineering & Public Works 
Districts #2, #3 

5 Project # N/ A 
PBIA - Air Service Support - Task 9 
Airports 
District #Countvwide 

6 Project # N/ A 
PBIA - Taxiway D & E Rehabilitation / 
Reconstruction CA, CEI, & QA 
Materials Testing Services -
Supplement No. 1 
Airports 
District #Countywide 

CONTRACTOR 
Arcadis U.S., Inc. 

R2004-2466 

Pierce Goodwin Alexander & 
Linville, Inc. 
R2006-0215 

K-F Group, Inc. 
R2006-0817 

Arcadis U.S., Inc. 
R2011-0095 

CH2M Hill, Inc. 
R2011-1333 

CH2M Hill, Inc. 
R2011-1333 

Page 1 of 5 

CSA# 
7 

1 

2 

5 

III-15-
PBI-C-
001-
049 

IIl-15-
PBI-C-
001-
050 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 
$7,014.67 

($43,726.15) 

$22,512.10 

$10,256.72 

$15,262.04 

$15,000.00 

DESCRIPTION 
New wind load analysis, Update bus 
shelter plans; Reviewing and 
responding to Contractors Request for 
Information/Clarifications during 
construction. 
Credit for cancellation of various work 
activities. 

Roadway design; Reproduction; Post 
design services. 

Phase I ESA, traffic signal plans; 
Database search, historical research 
reports, sketch and legal description. 

Task management; Subconsultant 
coordination; JetBlue meeting 
presentation. 

Task management; Subconsultant 
coordination; Supplemental QA 
materials testing services. 



D 
THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 

BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 

7 

8 

9 

10 

PROJECT 
Project # N/ A 
Professional Design & Engineering 
Services for the Baggage Handling 
System (BHS) Improvements at PBIA 
Airports 
District #Countywide 
Project #N/A 
Professional Design & Engineering 
Services for the Baggage Handling 
System (BHS) Improvements at PBIA 
Airports 
District #Countywide 
Project # 13209 
Burt Reynolds Park - West Side 
Expansion 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #1 
Project # N/ A 
2016 Regional Monitoring - Beach 
Profiles 
Environmental Resources Management 
Districts #1, #4 

11 Project # N/ A 
Palm Beach County Park Airport (LNA): 
Burrowing Owl at LNA 
Airports 
District #3 

12 Project #N/A 
PBIA: Building 3400 Air Distribution 
Improvements 
Airports 
District #Countywide 

CONTRACTOR 
Corgan Associates, Inc. 

R2012-1241 

Corgan Associates, Inc. 
R2012-1241 

Civil Design, Inc. 
R2013-0413 

Applied Technology & 
Management, Inc. 

R2013-1188 

Aecom Technical Services, 
Inc. 

R2014-0031 

Aecom Technical Services, 
Inc. 

R2014-0031 

Page 2 of 5 

CSA# 
2-

C/BHS-
2016-
PBIA 

3-
C/BHS-
2016-
PBIA 

1.4 

1188-
13 

III-16-
LNA-A-

040 

III-16-
PBI-A-

033 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 
$-0-

$44,029.00 

$2,325.00 

$39,499.02 

$1,522.58 

$3,024.00 

DESCRIPTION 
Design services, construction 
document issuance for permitting, and 
construction phase services for 
replacement of inbound bag claim 
devices. 

Design services, construction 
document issuance for permitting, and 
construction phase services for 
replacement of flooring in the inbound 
bag claim area. 

Conduct 10 cores of existing 
asphalt/base rock and prepare 
engineering report. 

Conduct and prepare surveys and 
provide data. 

Conduct site visit and scope burrowing 
owl nest to determine if young are 
present; Provide recommendations to 
assist construction; Prepare report and 
coordinate as necessary with FWC. 
Project/task management and 
mechanical engineering support 
services. 



D THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 
BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 

PROJECT 
13 Project # N/ A 

PBIA: Terminal Restroom Renovations 
CA Services 
Airports 
District #Countywide 

14 Project # N/ A 
PBIA: Stormwater Pollution Prevention 
Plan & FDEP Permits (PBIA, LNA, NCO 
& PHK) 
Airports 
District #Countvwide 

15 Project #N/A 
PBIA: Land Acquisition for Three (3) 
Fee & One (1) TCE Parcels on Military 
Tr 
Airports 
District #Countywide 

16 Project #WUD 15-035 
System-Wide Wellfield Improvements 
Water Utilities 
District #5 

17 Project #WUD 14-037 
Runyon Village: Water & Wastewater 
System Improvements 
Water Utilities 
District #6 

18 Project #WUD 14-098 
WTP 9 Wellfield Control Panel & RTU 
Improvements 
Water Utilities 

CONTRACTOR 
Aecom Technical Services, 

Inc. 
R2014-0031 

Aecom Technical Services, 
Inc. 

R2014-0031 

Aecom Technical Services, 
Inc. 

R2014-0031 

JLA Geosciences, Inc. 
R2014-0822 

Mock, Roos & Associates, Inc. 
R2014-0826 

Hillers Electrical Engineering, 
Inc. 

R2014-0827 

Page 3 of 5 

CSA# 
III-16-
PBI-A-

041 

. III-16-
PBI-A-

042 

IIl-16-
PBI-A-

043 

7.2 

11.1 

5.1 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 
$13,480.00 

$3,294.41 

$41,122.00 

$34,625.40 

$19,250.00 

$22,479.60 

DESCRIPTION 
Project/task management; 
Architectural CA services; 
Mechanical/plumbing CA services. 

Prepare NPDES Notice of Intent 
applications for each airport; 
Coordinate with DOA, FDEP and 
Aecom; File applications and permit 
fees to FDEP. 

Task management; Land acquisition 
and relocation services. 

Project meetings; Design phase 
services; Bidding assistance. 

Additional surveying and utility 
targeting services to produce "As-Built" 
drawings of the wastewater collection 
and transmission pipelines in Runyon 
Village; Provide an owner an 
encumbrance report (title search) for 
two individual parcels involved in 
project. 
Numerous additional tasks added to 
Scope of Services. 



D 
THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 

BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 
INCREASE 

(DECREASE) 
PROJECT CONTRACTOR CSA# AMOUNT DESCRIPTION 

District #6 
19 Project #WUD 16-030 

Smart Wellfield Study 
Water Utilities 
Districts #5, #6 

20 Project #WUD 14-093 
WTP 2 Instrumentation Loop Diagrams 
Update 
Water Utilities 
District #2 

21 Project #2015504 
Coral Ridge Dr/S County Regional Park 
N Entrance to 750' N 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 

22 Project #08-153.010 
PBIA Parcel I North - Due 
Diligence/Land Use Plan 
Amendment/Rezoning 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 

23 Project #15329 
WUD WTP #2 Complex - New Platform 
Lift & Fire Alarm Renovations 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 

24 Project #ENV2016001 
Phase I Environmental Site 
Assessment Tree Town, Inc. Property 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #7 

Hillers Electrical Engineering, 
Inc. 

R2014-0827 

Hillers Electrical Engineering, 
Inc. 

R2014-0827 

Arcadis U.S., Inc. 
R2014-0891 

Urban Design Kilday Studios 
R2014-0921 

Colome & Associates, Inc. 
R2014-1916 

Eco Advisors, LLC 
R2015-1255 

Page 4 of 5 

36 

37 

1 

8 

2.2 

1 

$49,025.34 

$19,452.86 

$4,570.50 

$38,150.00 

$5,570.00 

$2,200.00 

Study different methods to improve 
monitoring, control and protection of 
wellfield. 

Update loop diagrams. 

Field and survey work. 

Prepare and submit future land use 
plan amendment and rezoning 
applications to City of West Palm 
Beach for northern portion of what is 
known as Parcel I. 

Architectural, electrical and mechanical 
engineering revisions to the 95% 
construction/permit documents 
necessary to change the use of an 
existing compressor room to a storage 
room. 
Completion of a Phase I Environmental 
Site Assessment. 



D 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

THE FOLLOWING CONSULTANT SERVICES AUTHORIZATIONS WERE APPROVED 
BY THE LEAD DEPARTMENTS DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 

PROJECT 
Project #WUD 13-061 
ECRWRF Reclaimed Office & Storage 
Building 
Water Utilities 
District #Not Provided 
Project #13217 
Convention Center Parking Garage 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #7 
Project #15330 
Emergency Operations Center (EOC) -
Upgrading Dispatcher Work 
Stations/Flooring 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #2 
Project #16329 
Okeeheelee Park - Tennis Lighting 
Repairs 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #6 

Project # N/ A 
Singer Island Sand Sample 
Environmental Resources Management 
District #1 

CONTRACTOR 
Professional Services 

Industries, Inc. 
R2014-1663 

Professional Services 
Industries, Inc. 

R2014-1663 

RGD & Associates, Inc. 
R2015-0778 

RGD & Associates, Inc. 
R2015-0778 

Tierra South Florida, Inc. 
R2014-1126 

Page 5 of 5 

CSA# 
1 

2 

2 

3 

ERM16-
01 

INCREASE 
(DECREASE) 

AMOUNT 
$4,437.00 

$27,000.00 

$22,334.00 

$4,849.00 

$415.00 

DESCRIPTION 
Construction materials testing and 
inspection services. 

Concrete and mortar construction 
materials testing services. 

Site visits, design development, 
construction documents, permitting 
and bidding assistance necessary to 
renovate existing call center stations. 

Site visits, construction documents, 
permit documents, structural 
engineering bidding assistance, and 
construction administration necessary 
to replace damaged light fixtures on 
top of existing poles. 
Provide geotechnical engineering 
services for sand sample analysis. 



E 
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OR 

THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR THE CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 
UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 

PROJECT CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION # AMOUNT 
1 Project #2015-716 Gerelco Traffic Controls, inc. 2016--01 $14,106.60 

Landar Dr & Military Tr (Int #37600) R2012-0951 
Engineering & Public Works 
District # Not Provided 

2 Project #2015-716 Gerelco Traffic Controls, inc. 2016--02 $14,158.56 
Landar Dr & Military Tr (Int #37600) R2012-0951 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #Not Provided 

3 Project #2016203 Community Asphalt Corp. 2013052-055 $159,766.31 
Jupiter Gardens Subdivision R2013-0235 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 

4 Project #2016204 Community Asphalt Corp. 2013052-056 $148,377.90 
Country Landing Subdivision R2013-0235 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 

5 Project #2016206 Wynn & Sons Environmental 2013051-170 $5,185.80 
Military Tr/N of Woolbright Rd (L-26 Canal) Construction Co., Inc. 
Engineering & Public Works R2013-0427 
District #4 I 

6 Project #2016206 Wynn & Sons Environmental 2013051-170A $6,600.00 
Military Tr/N of Woolbright Rd (Addendum) Construction Co., Inc. 
Engineering & Public Works R2013-0427 
District #4 

7 Project # N/ A Wynn & Sons Environmental 2013051-171 $4,559.28 
Sandy Run Rd Culvert Modifications Construction Co., Inc. 
Engineering & Public Works R2013-0427 
District #1 

8 Project #2015-354 Wynn & Sons Environmental 2013051-172 $42,712.92 
Lyons Rd/Lantana Rd to Woodlands Middle Construction Co., Inc. 
School R2013-0427 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

Page 1 of 3 



E THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OR 
THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR THE CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 

UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 
PROJECT CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION # AMOUNT 

9 Project #N/A Wynn & Sons Environmental 2013051-181 $16,953.36 
El Clair Ranch Rd Pathway Reconstruction Construction Co., Inc. 
Engineering & Public Works R2013-0427 
District #5 

10 Project # N/ A Southwide Industries, Inc. N/A $12,722.16 
Donald Ross Rd/Ellison Wilson Rd to USl - R2013-0810 
Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #1 

11 Project #N/ A Southwide Industries, Inc. N/A $12,949.92 
Haverhill Rd/Ernest St to 4ih Place R2013-0810 
N/Loring Dr - Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #7 

12 Project # N/ A Southwide Industries, Inc. N/A $22,857.84 
Hypoluxo Rd/Congress Ave to High Ridge R2013-0810 
Rd - Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
Districts #3, #7 

13 Project # N/ A Southwide Industries, Inc. N/A $49,518.00 
Hypoluxo Rd/Military Tr to Congress Ave - R2013-0810 
Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

14 Project # N/ A Southwide Industries, Inc. N/A $32,505.74 
Hypoluxo Rd/Seacrest/14th Street to R2013-0810 
Broadway/Overlook Rd - Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #7 

15 Project # N/ A Southwide Industries, Inc. N/A $35,310.24 
Lantana Rd/Military Tr to Palm Breezes Club R2013-0810 
Community West of Congress Ave - Striping 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #3 

~age 2 of 3 



E THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS OR 
THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE FOR THE CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS 

UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF ENGINEERING & PUBLIC WORKS DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 
PROJECT CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION # AMOUNT 

16 Project # N/ A. Military Tr/Lantana Rd to Southwide Industries, Inc. N/A $31,546.32 
Lake Worth Rd - Striping. Engineering & R2013-0810 
Public Works. Districts #2, #3 

17 Project# N/A. Palmetto Park Rd/Boca Del Southwide Industries, Inc. N/A $18,928.44 
Mar Dr to Military Tr - Striping. District #4 R2013-0810 

18 Project# N/A. SW 18th Street/Lyons Rd to Southwide Industries, Inc. N/A $27,469.73 
County Park Dr North - Striping. District #5 R2013-0810 

19 Project # N/ A. SW 18th Street/SR 7 (US441) Southwide Industries, Inc. N/A $9,397.62 
to Carolwood Ln - Striping. District #5 R2013-0810 

20 Project # N/ A Wynn & Sons Environmental PR94188 $3,465.00 
Coconut Cove Water Park Construction Co., Inc. 
Parks & Recreation. District #5 R2013-0427 

21 Project # N/ A Wynn & Sons Environmental PR94189 $2,970.00 
Calypso Bay Water Park Construction Co., Inc. 
Parks & Recreation. District #6 R2013-0427 

22 Project # N/ A Wynn & Sons Environmental PR95761 $14,100.00 
Canal Point Asphalt Overlay Construction Co., Inc. 
Parks & Recreation. District #6 R2013-0427 

23 Project #N/A Wynn & Sons Environmental PR95762 $5,436.00 
John Stretch Park Basketball Court Overlay Construction Co., Inc. 
Parks & Recreation. District #6 R2013-0427 

24 Project #N/ A. Veteran's Park Basketball Wynn & Sons Environmental PR98515 $26,191.00 
Court Overlay. Parks & Recreation Construction Co., Inc. 
District #5 R2013-0427 

Page 3 of 3 



F THE FOLLOWING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT FINAL PAYMENTS WERE APPROVED BY 
THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 

ORIGINAL COMPLETED 
PROJECT CONTRACTOR CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT AMOUNT 

1 Project #2013612 Coston Marine Services, Inc. $125,995.94 $133,858.94 
Intracoastal Road Seawall Repair R2015-0951 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #4 

2 Project #2012513 Foster Marine Contractors, Inc. $339,217.00 $263,806.00 
Clint Moore Road & Military Trail Drainage R2015-0705 
Improvements 
Engineering & Public Works 
District #5 

3 Project # 13222 Ralph Della-Pietra, Inc. $213,983.00 $240,304.00 
Sunset Cove Amphitheater Ticket Office & R2015-0564 
Alterations 
Facilities Development & Operations 
District #5 

Page 1 of 1 



G 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATION 
OR THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE UNDER THE ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM 

~ INCLUDING JOC) DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 

PROJECT 
Project #15465.04 
Herman Brice FRT Complex -
Perform Flood Test 
District #2 
Project #15465.02 
Main Courthouse - Emergency 
Roof Leak Repair 
District #7 

Project # 15330 
EOC - Upgrading Dispatcher 
911 Work Stations, Electrical & 
Data 
District #2 
Project #15436 
PBIA Concourse "B" Breezeway 
- Building Damage 
District #2 
Project # 15380 
Highridge Family Ctr - New 
CCTV & Access Control 
District #7 
Project #15412.01 
Phil Foster Park - Termite 
Damage Repairs 
District #7 

CONTRACTOR 
Advanced Roofing, Inc. 

R2015-1780 

Advanced Roofing, Inc. 
R2015-1780 

Albert Electric, Inc. 
R2014-1735 

All Site Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0289 

All Site Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0289 

Andrea Construction, Inc. 
R2015-0157 

WORK 
ORDER# 

16-011 

16-012 

16-005 

16-012 

16-014 

16-023 

Page 1 of 2 

AMOUNT 
$1,933.84 

$1,389.16 

$76,B00~oo 

$9,391.44 

$41,422.99 

$6,750.00 

DESCRIPTION 
Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to perform flood test to 
determine origin of leak. 
Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to core cut and insert wet vac 
to remove water from underneath 
modified; Additional (5) core cuts 
provided and patched. 
Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental for removing existing electrical 
wiring and add new wiring for 911 work 
stations. 
Provide specialty and general 
construction services necessary to repair 
low stucco overhead ceiling damaged by 
a vehicle. 
Provide specialty and general 
construction services required to provide 
a new CCTV and Access control system. 

Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to make structural repairs to 
the roof truss system of the PBSO Marine 
Unit/Concession Building. 



G 
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT & OPERATION 

OR THE CONTRACT REVIEW COMMITTEE UNDER THE ANNUAL CONSTRUCTION PROGRAM 
~ INCLUDING lOC) DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 

7 
PROJECT 

Project # 16341 
Coconut Cove Water Park -
Kiosk Patio Renovations 
District #5 

8 Project #15465.08 
WUD SROC - Emergency Roof 
Leak Repairs 
District #5 

9 Project #15465.04 
Victim Services & Crisis Center 
- Repair Crack in Roof 
Membrane 
District #7 

10 Project #15465.01 
Central Detention Center -
Emergency Roof Leak Repair 
District #6 

11 Project #15465.04 
Philip D. Lewis Center -
Emergency Roof Leak Repair 
District #7 

12 Project #15465.04 
North County Senior Center -
Emergency Roof Leak Repair 
District #1 

CONTRACTOR 
Andrea Construction, Inc. 

R2015-0157 

Roofing Concepts 
Unlimited/Florida, Inc. 

R2015-1783 

Tecta America South Florida, 
Inc. 

R2015-1784 

Tecta America South Florida, 
Inc. 

R2015-1784 

Tri State Roofing & GC, LLC 
R2015-1786 

Tri State Roofing & GC, LLC 
R2015-1786 

WORK 
ORDER# 

16-024 

16-023 

16-015 

16-016 

16-013 

16-021 

Page 2 of 2 

AMOUNT 
$6,350.00 

DESCRIPTION 
Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to move existing patio paver 
brick, prepare soil base and install new 
paver brick; Remove two (2) power posts 
and replace with two (2) new posts with 
GFCI 120v outlets and lockable weather 
proof covers. 

$424.41 Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental for emergency roof leak 
repairs. 

$2,451.00 Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to repair crack on roof 
membrane. 

$780.00 Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental for emergency leak repair 
above counter flashing. 

$779.00 Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to repair roof leak in roof at the 
Homeless Center. 

$699.00 Material, labor, supervision, permits and 
supplies necessary and reasonably 
incidental to repair roof leaks over drain. 



H 
THE FOLLOWING ITEMS WERE APPROVED BY THE WATER UTILITIES DEPARTMENT OR THE CONTRACT REVIEW 

COMMITTEE FOR THE CONTINUING CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT /SPECIAL ASSESSMENT PROGRAMS 
DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2016 

PROJECT CONTRACTOR AUTHORIZATION# AMOUNT 
1 Project #WUD 13-091 Centerline Utilities, Inc. 7.5 $79,815.58 

State Road 715 Water Main Replacement R2013-0551 
District #6 

2 Project #WUD 12-083 (WA #3) Cardinal Contractors, Inc. Final 140,375.84 
Water Treatment Plant #3, Degasifier #3 & R2012-0160 
Odor Scrubber (R2013-1436) 
District #5 

3 Project #WUD 13-041 (WA #4) Centerline Utilities, Inc. Final $37,671.07 
Lyons Road Reclaimed Water Main Extension R2013-0551 
District #5 (R2014-0152) 

4 Project #WUD 13-031 (WA #12) Johnson-Davis, Inc. Final $148,924.41 
South County Water Service Replacement R2013-0550 
Project Ph III (R2014-1319) 
District #5 

5 Project #WUD 13-067 (WA #16) Johnson-Davis, Inc. Final $32,276.82 
12" WM Extension on South Main Street Belle R2013-0550 
Glade 
District #6 

6 Project #15-016 (WA #21) Johnson-Davis, Inc. Final $2,063.93 
Sansburys Way Force Main R2013-0550 
District #2 

Page 1 of 1 


